TOWN OF BETHEL

SUMMARY OF WATER & SEWER DEPARTMENTS for the Month Ended

12/31/23 (Preliminary)
PAGE #
WATER DEPARTMENT
REVENUE 1,526,083 1
EXPENSES 3.681.933 2-3
SURPLUS (DEFICIT) (2.155.850)
Munis Details 4-6
SEWER
REVENUE 1,775,624 7
EXPENSES 2.003.081 8-9
SURPLUS (DEFICIT) (227.457)
Munis Details 10-12
NOTES:

Water has spent $2.6M on Capital projects and so far have not received any back vyet,
$1.6M received in January from the Grant portion of Bergstrum

Sewer, Defecit due to Paying almost all of the Debt for the year already based on timing

of the debt payments



ACCOUNT #
0210750-4751
0280500-4501
0280500-4505
0280500-4507
0280550-4508
0210850-4852

WATER DEPARTMENT
REVENUE 2023-2024

ACCOUNT TITLE Budget Actual Prior Month
Interest - 9 7
Water Use 2,562,000 1,504,084 1,152,988
Penalties 20,000 12,942 10,228
Lien Fees - 48 48
Permits and Installations 20,000 9,000 9,000
Anticipated Loans and Grants 8,520,000 - -
11,122,000 1,526,083 670,976
Collected by the Tax Collector Prior Year Current Year
Water Use 1,181,459 1,091,497
Water Sprinkler & Hydrant 315,307 303,334
1,496,766 1,394,831

N



ACCOUNT #

0210120-5101
0210120-5307

0210150-5101
0210150-5201

0210160-5350
0210160-5352
0210160-5354

0210190-5306

0210210-5325
0210210-5331

0210390-5112
0210390-5113
0210390-5115

0210410-5204
0210410-5205
0210410-5321
0210410-5323

0210750-5651

TOWN OF BETHEL
WATER DEPARTMENT
EXPENSES 2023-2024

ACCOUNT TITLE

Finance

Salaries

Auditing Services
Finance Total

Collections
Salaries

Office Expense
Collection Total

Legal
Contingency
Legal Services
Misc. Services
Legal Total

LT.
I.T. Allocation
I.T. Total

Insurance

Workers Compensation Insurance
Liability and Property Insurance
insurance Total

Employee Benefits

Social Security and Medicare
Hospitalization

Retirement

Employee Benefits Total

Utilities
Gasoline
Heating Oil
Electricty
Other Utilities
Utilities Total

Transfers
Transfer Out
Transfers Total

Budget YTD Prior Month
2023-2024 2023-2024 Total
10,819 5,128 4,088
5,337 2,669 2,224
16,156 7,797 6,312
55,955 25,161 20,308
8,000 3,304 3,249
63,955 28,466 23,5657
10,000 -
20,000 4,476 4,476
2,000
32,000 4,476 4,476
22,000 11,000 9,167
22,000 11,000 9,167
41,138 20,569 17,141
31,324 15,662 13,052
72,462 36,231 30,193
42,147 - 21,074 17,561
233,816 109,237 93,640
97,881 48,941 40,784
373,844 179,251 151,985
10,000 1,270 1,270
20,000 - -
142,000 52,817 41,236
5,000 1,593 1,445
177,000 55,680 43,952
705,145 - -

705,145




0240230-5101
0240230-5101

0240235-5101
0240235-5101
0240235-5101
0240235-5101
0240235-5101
0240235-5202
0240235-5303
0240235-5206
0240235-5207
0240235-5208
0240235-5211
0240235-5213
0240235-5218
0240235-5221
0240235-5222
0240235-5223
0240235-5229
0240235-5301
0240235-5308
0240235-5313
0240235-5405

0250440-5645
0250440-5646

0252441-5441

Adminstration

Utility Director
Administrator
Administration Total

Utility Operations

Utility Supervisor

Water Plant Supervisor
Operators Salary
Overtime

Longevity

Chemical Supplies

Other Supplies
Equipment Maintenance
Plant Maintenance
Vehicle Maintenance
Wells and Reservoir Maintenance
Service Line Maintenance
Water Main Maintenance
Meter Maintenance
Hydrant Maintenance
Backflow Device Maintenance
Alarm Maintenance

Dues and Education
Clothing Allowance
Contracted Services

Contracted Services Capital Projects

Utility Operations Total

Debt Service

Interest on State Loans
Principal on State Loans
Debt Serivce Total

Depreciation
Depreciation
Depreciation Total

Total Expenses

63,038 33,214 26,971
15,888 8,594 6,928
78,926 41,808 33,899
54,616 28,302 22,893
86,995 9,199 9,199
227,262 104,266 83,297
34,529 18,906 16,111
1,845 1,845 1,845
40,000 19,457 18,131
8,000 4,019 3,805
5,000 - -
50,000 19,678 9,776
4,000 12 12
36,000 4,049 1,655
60,000 26,359 26,359
45,000 3,386 -
40,000 24,102 24,102
15,000 - -
1,000 391 391
4,000 2,163 1,214
6,500 1,749 1,749
2,000 2,750 2,750
55,000 12,682 12,061
7,975,500 2,642,287 1,806,783
8,752,247 2,925,494 2,042,135
125,164 62,267 51,811
353,101 203,616 174,216
478,265 265,883 226,027
350,000 175,000 145833
350,000 175,000 145,833
11,122,000 3,731,085 2,717,536
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SEWER DEPARTMENT
REVENUE 2023-2024

ACCOUNT #
0310750-4751
0380500-4501
0380500-4502
0380500-4505
0380500-4506
0380500-4507
0380550-4508
0310850-4852

ACCOUNT TITLE Budget Actual Prior Month
Interest - 827 826
Sewer Use 3,050,000 1,368,889 1,373,895
Sewer Assessment 1,200,000 336,560 336,444
Penalties 35,000 18,883 15,823
Bond Interest 30,000 34,943 32,792
Lien Fees - 24 24
Permits and Installations 50,000 15,497 14,547
Anticipated CWF Grant 132,000 - -
4,497,000 1,775,624 1,091,931
Collected by the Tax Collector Prior Year Current Year
Sewer Use 1,395,441 1,307,258
Sewer Assessment 043,247 985,185
2,338,688 2,292,443




TOWN OF BETHEL
SEWER DEPARTMENT
EXPENSES 2023-2024

ACCOUNT #

0310120-5101
0310120-5307

0310150-5101
0310150-5201

0310160-5352
0310160-5350
0310160-5354

0310190-5306

0310210-5325
0310210-5331

0310390-5112
0310390-5113
0310390-5115

0310410-5204
0310410-5205
0310410-5321
0310410-5323

0310750-5651

ACCOUNT TITLE

Finance

Salaries

Auditing Services
Finance Total

Collections
Salaries

Office Expense
Collection Total

Legal

Legal Services
Contingency
Misc. Services
Legal Total

1.T.
I.T. Allocation
L.T. Total

Insurance

Workers Compensation Insurance
Liability and Property Insurance
Insurance Total

Employee Benefits

Social Security and Medicare
Hospitalization

Retirement

Employee Benefits Total

Utilities
Gasoline
Heating Ol
Electricty
Other Utilities
Utilities Total

Transfers
Transfer Out/In
Transfers Total

Budget YTD Prior Month
2023-2024 2023-2024 Total
10,819 5,128 4,088
4,214 2,107 1,756
15,033 7,235 5,844
55,955 25,161 20,308
7,000 551 440
62,955 25,712 20,749
10,000 4,876 4,876
10,000 - -
20,000 4,876 4,876
17,000 8,500 7,083
17,000 8,500 7,083
28,928 14,464 12,053
22,450 11,225 9,354
51,378 25,689 21,408
28,794 14,397 11,998
157,886 72,429 62,089
67,335 33,668 28,056
254,015 120,494 102,143
6,000 948 948
8,000 - -
99,000 34,003 29,458
1,000 223 223
114,000 35,174 30,628
54,022 - -

64,022




0340230-5101
0340230-5101

0340235-5101
0340235-5101
0340235-5101
0340235-5101
0340235-5203
0340235-5206
0340235-5207
0340235-5208
0340235-5213
0340235-5218
0340235-5221
0340235-5229
0340235-5301
0340235-5308
0340235-5313
0340235-5313
0340235-5405

0350440-5649
0350440-5650
0350440-5655
0350440-5656

0352441-5441

Adminstration

Utility Director
Administrator
Administration Total

Utility Operations

Utility Supervisor

Operators Salary

Overtime

Longevity

Other Supplies

Equipment Maintenance

Plant Maintenance

Vehicle Maintenance

Sewer Lateral Maintenance

Sewer Line Maintenance

Meter Maintenance

Alarm Maintenance

Dues and Education

Clothing Allowance

Contracted Services

Contracted Services - City of Danbury
Contracted Services Capital Projects
Utility Operations Total

Debt Service

2014 Go Bond Interest
2014 Go Bond Principal
2015 Go Bond Principal
2015 Go Bond Interest
Debt Serivce Total

Depreciation
Depreciation
Depreciation Total

Total Expenses

63,038 33,214 26,971
15,888 8,594 6,928
78,926 41,808 33,899
54,616 28,302 22,893
151,508 69,511 55,532
23,610 12,604 10,741
955 955 955
7,500 5,937 5,574
2,000 - -
75,000 10,359 10,359
3,000 2,831 2,661
2,000 3,133 3,133
45,000 3,550 3,550
40,000 24,690 24,690
2,500 1,644 894
1,000 - -
1,000 - -
33,000 5,410 4,677
950,000 - -
849,569 362,162 362,162
2,242,258 531,090 507,822
40,219 21,094 21,094
175,000 175,000 175,000
625,000 625,000 625,000
242,194 128,909 128,909
1,082,413 950,003 950,003
505,000 252,500 210,417
505,000 252,500 210,417
4,497,000 2,003,081 1,894,872
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